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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Assembly District 77

 2,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 166 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,338 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,336 

 1,559 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 395 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 21 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 71 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SULLY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,048 

Unrecorded  288 

Assembly District 78

 16,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,387 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 889 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,728 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,687 

 11,681 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,722 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 324 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 951 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABU UBAIDAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE MUCAISEL-POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMETTE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO L CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA ANN CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,707 

Unrecorded  1,980 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Assembly District 80

 17,836 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,389 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 856 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,128 

(47)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,081 

 11,775 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,677 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 422 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 950 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 30 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTIAN AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARIA J QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 8 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZACCACO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESLIM ABUBAKER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,891 

Unrecorded  2,190 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Assembly District 81

 19,527 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,904 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 242 FEDERAL

 756 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,429 

(242)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,187 

 15,468 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,575 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 478 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,412 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PAEDERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH JONHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIFA DOUCET (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANDRO NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMER NEUTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LARPLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY E BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIRGINA KROMPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA KROMPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV MARK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Assembly District 81

 1 ZULMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,008 

Unrecorded  2,179 

Assembly District 82

 744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 76 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  867 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  866 

 429 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 307 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 23 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 46 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 NORMAN SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  807 

Unrecorded  59 

Assembly District 86

 9,693 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 694 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 600 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,001 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,987 

 6,830 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,170 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 166 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 410 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,595 

Unrecorded  1,392 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Assembly District 87

 77 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  86 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  86 

 51 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 22 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  76 

Unrecorded  10 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Total for State Senator (33rd Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 66,290 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,622 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 347 FEDERAL

 3,318 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  77,577 

(347)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  77,230 

 47,793 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,868 DION J. POWELL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,435 DION J. POWELL (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,842 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABU UBAIDAH (WRITE-IN)

 40 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY D ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NAPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CHINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHRISTIAN AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PAEDERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE MUCAISEL-POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMETTE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE V DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO L CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LASALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARIA J QUINONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILAN KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADA ANN CHEVALIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF LONDON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 10 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ZACCACO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH JONHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R. DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

Total for State Senator (33rd Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 1 JUDITH BAUMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIFA DOUCET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATE THEOBALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEANDRO NUNEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KLEBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 4 MIGUELINA CAMILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 2 OMER NEUTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TOWNSEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LARPLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY E BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIND DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN L ANDRADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESLIM ABUBAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COLON (WRITE-IN)

 68 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VIRGINA KROMPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIRGINIA KROMPINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM WEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZULMA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  69,132 

Unrecorded  8,098 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (33rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2024 11:29:01AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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